
 

 LIVINGSTON COUNTY  TERM:  7/31/2018 – 6/30/2027 

 -&- ~1~   

 TOWNSHIP OF PUTNAM  RES #2024-__-___ 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY OF LIVINGSTON (“County”) acting on behalf of the 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY SHERIFF (“Sheriff”) and the TOWNSHIP OF PUTNAM 

(“Township”) entered into an Agreement for Law Enforcement Services dated 

July 31, 2018 (the “2018 LE Agreement”) for the Sheriff to provide police protection 

and patrol services within the Township as specified in the 2018 LE Agreement; 

and 

WHEREAS, the 1st Amendment extension to the 2018 LE Agreement dated 

July 15, 2021, is set to expire June 30, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, the Township and the County are agreeable to a 2nd Amendment 

extension of the 2018 LE Agreement as revised herein. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the County and the Township that the 2018 

LE Agreement shall be and is hereby extended through June 30, 2027, unless - as provided in 

the 2018 LE Agreement – the extended agreement is terminated, with or without cause, by the 

County, Sheriff or Township upon thirty (30) days' prior written notice to the other Parties.   The 

extension agreement is subject to the following modifications: 

A. References in the SIXTH paragraph of the 2018 LE Agreement shall be modified as follows: 

The sum of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED  
FIFTY-FOUR AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($129,854.00) during the period of 
July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, to be paid in quarterly installments of 
THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE AND 50/100 
DOLLARS ($32,463.50).  

The sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
NINETY-NINE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($134,399.00) during the period of July 1, 
2025 through June 30, 2026, to be paid in quarterly installments of THIRTY THREE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND 75/100 DOLLARS ($33,599.75).  

The sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TEN AND 
NO/100  DOLLARS ($139,110.00) during the period of July 1, 2026 through June 30, 
2027, to be paid in quarterly installments of THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($34,777.50). 

 
B. The Appendix of the 2018 LE Agreement shall be stricken and replaced in entirety with 

Appendix A to this extension agreement.   



 

 LIVINGSTON COUNTY  TERM:  7/31/2018 – 6/30/2027 

 -&- ~2~   

 TOWNSHIP OF PUTNAM  RES #2024-__-___ 

 

C. Except as amended in the 1st Amendment and herein, the original terms of the 2018 LE 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.  

 

 COUNTY OF LIVINGSTON 
 
 
BY:          
 JAY R. DRICK - CHAIRMAN 
 COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 Dated:       

  TOWNSHIP OF PUTNAM 
 
 
BY:                     
 DENNIS BRENNAN  
 SUPERVISOR 

 Dated:       

  
 
BY:                     
 MICHAEL MURPHY  
 SHERIFF  

 Dated:       

   
 
BY:          
 VALERIE NIEMIEC  
 CLERK 

 Dated:       
 

 
 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM FOR 

COUNTY OF LIVINGSTON: 

COHL, STOKER & TOSKEY, P.C. 

By:  JENNIFER L. BLISS     4/22/2024   

 

 

N:\Client\Livingston\Sheriff\Agreements\Putnam Township\Sheriff - PUTNAM Twp - Law Enforcement Services Extension - 2024-2027 jlb v1.docx 

 
X:\WP\Contracts\Agreements\WORD Agts\Sheriff - 24-05-000 - PUTNAM Twp - Law Enforcement Services - Amendment 2- 2024-2027 (JLB) - AMEND 2.docx 


